


MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS


DATE: April 11, 2023	

AMENDMENT NO.  1 to Item #7

	Resolution File No. 	23-108
	Ordinance File No.	

COMMITTEE: Parks and Culture

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S):	Wasserman 

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Add WHEREAS clauses at or near line 26 as follows:

WHEREAS, at its meeting on January 12, 2023, members of the Committee on Parks and Culture expressed concerns about the valuation of the easement and requested the Parks Department to reexamine the proposed compensation for the easement for WE Energies; and

WHEREAS, based on additional negotiation and reviewing surrounding property values, the Parks Department and WE Energies agreed to a fee of $1.60/square foot as compensation for the easement, which is approximately $11,200; and


Amend the BE IT RESOLVED clause beginning at or near line 51 (changes represented by underline and strikethrough) as follows:

	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that WE Energies will pay a one-time payment of $0.64/ $1.60/square foot as compensation for the 0.1607 acre easement, which will be approximately $4,080 $11,200; and



